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Working
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This Month
Last Year

Thru This Month
Account Type

G R A N D  T O T A L 5,937,589.61 35,288,816.23 77,207,429.83 45.71 4,871,143.95 35,346,446.72

OBJECT 6111 TOTAL REGULAR SALARIES 1,606,583.29 8,205,772.74 20,324,421.00 40.37 1,559,900.66 7,995,627.46

OBJECT 6112 TOTAL ADMINISTRATORS 288,039.25 1,824,340.46 3,413,704.00 53.44 279,735.31 1,761,476.56

OBJECT 6121 TOTAL CERT SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 7,554.11 42,941.32 97,968.00 43.83 8,984.34 42,858.91

OBJECT 6122 TOTAL OTHER PART-TIME SALARIES 2,709.92 16,259.52 32,895.00 49.43 2,656.80 15,940.80

OBJECT 6131 TOTAL CERT SUPPLEMENTAL PAY 86,047.00 463,156.74 1,072,145.00 43.20 74,313.05 446,331.19

OBJECT 6141 TOTAL CERT UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 0.00 2,160.85 79,937.00 2.70 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6151 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES-REGULAR 697,053.79 4,316,103.88 7,728,598.00 55.85 588,775.05 3,876,334.76

OBJECT 6152 TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE SALARIES 248,520.85 1,415,256.84 2,998,684.00 47.20 215,010.56 1,336,126.25

OBJECT 6153 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 3,508.30 20,620.17 23,551.00 87.56 2,931.80 13,623.83

OBJECT 6161 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES PART-TIME 22,479.97 128,102.32 305,813.00 41.89 20,494.76 118,549.25

OBJECT 6171 TOTAL CLASS UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 0.00 8,832.00 16,251.00 54.35 2,511.00 9,780.72

OBJECT 6211 TOTAL TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 295,423.55 1,557,340.70 3,766,818.00 41.34 288,325.36 1,532,041.05

OBJECT 6221 TOTAL NON-TEACHER RETIREMENT 82,938.28 486,269.78 921,109.00 52.79 69,084.32 436,206.93

OBJECT 6231 TOTAL OASDI 66,615.09 399,665.19 723,752.00 55.22 56,089.26 362,635.24

OBJECT 6232 TOTAL MEDICARE 41,016.19 228,637.68 523,642.00 43.66 38,125.21 216,961.08

OBJECT 6241 TOTAL EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 353,126.93 1,855,697.97 4,001,753.00 46.37 321,651.94 1,716,169.31

OBJECT 6261 TOTAL WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 0.00 316,222.00 316,222.00 100.00 0.00 314,208.00

OBJECT 6271 TOTAL UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 0.00 704.50 4,155.00 16.96 0.00 1,068.35

OBJECT 6291 TOTAL OTHER EMPLOYER PROVIDED SERVICES 6,053.44 32,113.04 59,146.00 54.29 4,730.30 25,184.04

OBJECT 6311 TOTAL PURCHASED INSTRUCTIONAL SVCS 66,651.00 546,193.37 858,903.00 63.59 105,920.00 350,681.33

OBJECT 6315 TOTAL AUDIT SERVICES 0.00 42,000.00 42,000.00 100.00 0.00 32,440.00

OBJECT 6317 TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES 1,034.00 21,544.50 45,000.00 47.88 3,817.62 10,025.78

OBJECT 6318 TOTAL ELECTION SERVICES 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 45.00

OBJECT 6319 TOTAL OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 12,186.50 142,969.85 247,957.00 57.66 24,332.60 149,497.73

OBJECT 6332 TOTAL REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 30,383.89 212,834.93 380,292.00 55.97 8,105.54 159,902.33

OBJECT 6333 TOTAL RENTALS - LAND & BUILDINGS 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 100.00 0.00 10,000.00

OBJECT 6334 TOTAL RENTAL - EQUIPMENT 17,701.75 39,848.56 129,466.00 30.78 11,841.58 65,890.10

OBJECT 6335 TOTAL WATER AND SEWER 9,644.32 58,924.55 96,739.00 60.91 7,200.78 55,371.40

OBJECT 6336 TOTAL TRASH REMOVAL 4,616.98 32,260.52 52,747.00 61.16 4,150.74 26,547.10

OBJECT 6343 TOTAL TRAVEL 19,686.55 147,336.04 310,077.14 47.52 22,223.09 182,557.18

OBJECT 6349 TOTAL OTHER TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 0.00 117.30 344.00 34.10 29.00 29.00

OBJECT 6351 TOTAL PROPERTY INSURANCE 1,106.00 793,025.00 802,234.00 98.85 38,442.80 605,117.80

OBJECT 6352 TOTAL LIABILITY INSURANCE 40,904.00 40,904.00 40,904.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6361 TOTAL COMMUNICATION 13,640.34 59,205.20 105,059.00 56.35 9,337.67 60,261.06

OBJECT 6362 TOTAL ADVERTISING 600.00 2,363.02 6,213.00 38.03 0.00 5,065.04

OBJECT 6363 TOTAL PRINTING AND BINDING 2,724.54 19,180.69 14,932.00 128.45 0.00 13,999.86

OBJECT 6371 TOTAL DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS 5,828.25 69,576.12 169,565.00 41.03 17,538.00 78,393.36

OBJECT 6391 TOTAL OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 172,625.40 1,479,594.30 2,389,312.00 61.93 176,742.89 1,494,044.55

OBJECT 6398 TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES 0.00 981.35 449.00 218.56 0.00 320.95

OBJECT 6411 TOTAL GENERAL SUPPLIES 197,875.84 2,328,243.30 3,500,555.37 66.51 187,725.49 1,749,405.93

OBJECT 6412 TOTAL SUPPLIES - TECHNOLOGY RELATED 460.50 41,248.93 32,953.00 125.18 494.72 28,429.76

OBJECT 6441 TOTAL LIBRARY BOOKS 387.57 9,525.93 12,009.00 79.32 0.00 8,522.30

OBJECT 6451 TOTAL RESOURCE MATERIALS 0.00 5,650.00 6,702.00 84.30 0.00 6,244.00

OBJECT 6471 TOTAL FOOD SUPPLIES 150,996.59 985,193.55 1,697,509.00 58.04 118,796.85 894,172.64

OBJECT 6481 TOTAL ELECTRIC 73,568.21 376,917.94 581,705.00 64.80 44,443.99 331,309.70

OBJECT 6482 TOTAL GAS - NATURAL 47,979.58 62,265.48 198,281.00 31.40 48,194.92 68,613.08
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OBJECT 6483 TOTAL GAS - LP 571.52 1,010.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6486 TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL 20,487.48 164,408.29 344,582.00 47.71 22,373.87 193,475.47

OBJECT 6491 TOTAL OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 42,545.56 159,569.33 166,538.00 95.82 828.42 122,028.22

OBJECT 6511 TOTAL LAND 0.00 0.00 0.00 188,591.00 339,196.00

OBJECT 6521 TOTAL BUILDINGS 234,290.41 1,887,251.14 2,646,165.32 71.32 8,761.85 4,850,754.02

OBJECT 6531 TOTAL IMPROVEMENT OTHER THAN BLDGS 0.00 44,981.00 235,000.00 19.14 0.00 423,307.30

OBJECT 6541 TOTAL REGULAR EQUIPMENT 66,323.89 891,140.00 1,193,530.00 74.66 36,720.60 1,413,403.38

OBJECT 6542 TOTAL EQUIPMENT INSTRUCTIONAL APPARATUS 1,875.95 14,948.00 28,892.00 51.74 6,171.78 16,537.98

OBJECT 6551 TOTAL VEHICLES EXCEPT SCHOOL BUSES 0.00 36,439.00 37,540.00 97.07 8,828.43 57,294.40

OBJECT 6552 TOTAL PUPIL TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES 0.00 338,592.07 338,593.00 100.00 0.00 495,730.88

OBJECT 6591 TOTAL OTHER CAPITAL OUTLAY 891,315.03 2,432,890.53 10,268,089.00 23.69 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6611 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 1,570,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

OBJECT 6613 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - LEASE PURCHASE 0.00 0.00 305,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6614 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - LONG TERM LOANS 0.00 1,385.47 1,386.00 99.96 0.00 1,544.33

OBJECT 6621 TOTAL INTEREST - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 294,800.00 1,597,193.00 18.46 135,150.00 557,075.00

OBJECT 6623 TOTAL INTEREST - LEASE PURCHASE 0.00 169,465.95 316,053.00 53.62 0.00 163,474.86

OBJECT 6624 TOTAL INTEREST - LONG TERM LOANS 0.00 17.32 17.00 101.88 0.00 56.17

OBJECT 6631 TOTAL FEES - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 1,908.00 3,816.00 8,380.00 45.54 1,060.00 4,558.00


